Resolution No. 1997- (9

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1997

WHEREAS, funds are needed to settle cost of land acquired from Mr. and Mrs. Aaron Todd;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of Commission

ers of Weakley cCounty,
Tennessee, aggembled in regular session on this leth day of _September , 1996,
that:
SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:
Fund No. 141
Budget
Account Approved Amendments hmended
Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec,) Budgset
Estimated Revenues
39000 Fund Balance 1,173,950.39 <62,500.00> 1,111,450.39
Expenditures
99100-590 capital Projects 294,123.00 62,500.00 356,623.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all reaolutlons of the Board of County

Commissgioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are
hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its

passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
‘the Board of Coupfy Commissioners.

‘ ‘ {MISFSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING

Acknowledged and Approved:

e

T e

Cgélrman, Health, Education, & Welfare Comm. Chairman, Finance, Wayse & Means Comm.

Motion made by Commissioner Tidwell that the foregoing amendment be approved.
Motion seconded by Commissioner Dunn

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried By a vote _19 veas

' NO pays N0 passed & one absent

|Attested to: hpproved:

at Scarbrtugh, Count

Ron Gifford, County Executive

This the 16th day of September , 1996.




